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H*3539 (Rat #0087, Act #0071 of 2021) General Bill, By Davis and Martin
Summary: Pigs
AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 47-4-65 SO AS TO

PROHIBIT THE TRANSPORTATION OF LIVE SWINE ON A PUBLIC ROAD OR WATERWAY WITHOUT AN OFFICIAL
FORM OF IDENTIFICATION, AND TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION AND PENALTIES; TO AMEND SECTION 50-16-25,
RELATING TO THE UNLAWFUL RELEASE OF PIGS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO TRANSPORT A
LIVE MEMBER OF THE FAMILY SUIDAE TAKEN FROM THE WILD; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 50-9-655 RELATING TO
PIG TRANSPORT AND RELEASE PERMITS. - ratified title

12/16/20
12/16/20
01/12/21
01/12/21

02/17/21

02/23/21
02/23/21
02/23/21
02/23/21
02/24/21
02/24/21
02/24/21
03/30/21
04/22/21
04/22/21
04/22/21
04/29/21
05/04/21
05/04/21
05/05/21
05/06/21
05/06/21
05/06/21
05/11/21
05/11/21
05/12/21
05/12/21
05/13/21
05/17/21
06/01/21
06/01/21

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 231)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 231)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 3)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Martin
Amended (House Journal-page 21)

Read second time (House Journal-page 21)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 23)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 5)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 34)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 34)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 34)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 9)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 72)

Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 72)
Reconsidered (House Journal-page 63)

Senate amendment amended

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 22)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 27)

Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 32)

Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-44 (Senate Journal-page 32)

House recedes from amendment(s) (House Journal-page 60)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 26)

Ratified R 87

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/21

Act No. 71
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