May 13, 2024, 02:17:01 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*3539 (Rat #0087, Act #0071 of 2021) General Bill, By Davis and Martin

Summary: Pigs

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 47-4-65 SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE TRANSPORTATION OF LIVE SWINE ON A PUBLIC ROAD OR WATERWAY WITHOUT AN OFFICIAL FORM OF IDENTIFICATION, AND TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION AND PENALTIES; TO AMEND SECTION 50-16-25, RELATING TO THE UNLAWFUL RELEASE OF PIGS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO TRANSPORT A LIVE MEMBER OF THE FAMILY SUIDAE TAKEN FROM THE WILD; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 50-9-655 RELATING TO PIG TRANSPORT AND RELEASE PERMITS. - ratified title

	••••••	
12/16/20	House	Prefiled
12/16/20	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 231)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 231)
02/17/21	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs (House Journal-page 3)
02/23/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Martin
02/23/21	House	Amended (House Journal-page 21)
02/23/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 21)
02/23/21	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 23)
02/24/21	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)
02/24/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/24/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
03/30/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/22/21	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 34)
04/22/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 34)
04/22/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 34)
04/29/21	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/04/21	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 72)
05/04/21	House	Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 72)
05/05/21	House	Reconsidered (House Journal-page 63)
05/06/21	House	Senate amendment amended
05/06/21	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 22)
05/06/21	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 27)
05/11/21	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 32)
05/11/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-44 (Senate Journal-page 32)
05/12/21	House	House recedes from amendment(s) (House Journal-page 60)
05/12/21	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/13/21		Ratified R 87
05/17/21		Signed By Governor
06/01/21		Effective date 05/17/21
06/01/21		Act No. 71